

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Appellant :- Balram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.M.N.Singh, Amaresh Yadava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

List revised. None responds the call on behalf of appellant Balram.

Heard learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

This appeal relates to the year 1984 and is nearly 37 years old.

Report in the light of order dated 03.03.2021, passed in **Criminal Appeal No. 5361 of 2003 (Pankaj Rai and another vs. State of U.P.)**, is not available on record.

The District Judge/Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi, is directed to furnish report aforesaid within ten days.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the District Judge/Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi, through **FAX** or **E-mail** to ensure compliance.

List on 9th December, 2021.

Order Date :- 15.11.2021

v.k.updh.