

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Appellant :- Balram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.M.N.Singh, Amaresh Yadava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent are present.

I have perused the report of C.J.M., Varanasi dated 04.12.2021 wherein it is stated that appellant Balram is residing within the territorial jurisdiction of district Azamgarh, therefore, notice was forwarded to C.J.M., Azamgarh for service.

Issue reminder to C.J.M., Azamgarh regarding service of notice on the appellant Balram.

List this case on 03.03.2022.

Order Date :- 9.12.2021

Vikas