

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Appellant :- Balram

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.M.N.Singh, Amaresh Yadava, Rajeev Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Sri Rajeev Upadhyay, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri B.B. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he may be granted three weeks time to inspect the office records of the present case as per rules.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on 05.09.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 29.7.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)