



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Balram Alias Ram Bali

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amaresh Yadava, Rajeev Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal whereas learned AGA for the State of U.P. is present.
3. On earlier occasion, as per request of learned counsel for the appellant, a month's time was granted to obtain paper book. As the paper book is ready but no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.
4. Therefore, in the interest of justice, list this matter once again on **18.12.2025** under the heading of Oldest Pending Cases In This High Court, For Priority Hearing.
5. If on the next date fixed, learned counsel for the appellant does not appears then the alternative arrangement is to be done as per the rules of this Court.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

December 8, 2025

Manoj