



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Balram Alias Ram Bali

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amaresh Yadava, P.M.N.Singh, Rajeev Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case has been called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received paper book till date.
3. On 01.12.2022, learned counsel for the appellant was directed to obtain a copy of paper book but even after three years, he has not obtain the copy paper book, which shows that the he is not interested in deciding the present case.
4. One last opportunity is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for obtaining the paper book. In case, learned counsel for the appellant does not obtain paper book or does not appear to argue the case, this Court will appoint Amicus Curiae for the appellant to argue the case.
5. List this case on 18.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 6, 2026

Rmk.