



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1058 of 1984

Balram Alias Ram Bali

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amaresh Yadava, P.M.N.Singh, Rajeev Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Sri Rajeev Upadhyay, learned counsel for appellant states that sole appellant Balram @ Ram Bali as per his knowledge has died.
2. Let a report be called from C.J.M., Varanasi regarding the death of appellant Balram @ Ram Bali, as informed by learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks.
3. List this appeal on 15.5.2025 along with fresh office report as well as report of C.J.M. concerned with regard to the death of sole appellant.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 24, 2026

Md Faisal